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E VERY MOMENT MATTERS! 

MEET OUR NEW YEAR FOUR TEACHER! Last week, 

having received no less that 26 applications for the 

teaching post at our school, we appointed Miss     

Megan Hodges as our Yr4 teacher. Miss Hodges will 

be joining us in September 2024 but is planning to 

spend some time with us before the end of this term. 

In addition to her teaching qualification, Miss Hodges 

has a degree in Psychology. She has also been an  

outdoor instructor and is a keen musician. I know 

you will join our pupils, staff and governors in wel-

coming Miss Hodges to our lovely school community.  

WAGTAILS CAKE SALE SUCCESS!            

Regardless of the VERY wet weather, the 

cake sale still went ahead and what a 

great success it was too with a massive 

£210. 80 raised! A huge thank you to all 

involved in baking, selling and buying.  



Perran-ar-Worthal took part in our very first cricket league. Nine amazingly tal-

ented year 6 students represented the school brilliantly. Their bowling was good 

and the fielding team worked brilliantly together. We were up against some 

tough bowling from Kennall Vale but managed to score some amazing runs.  

We lost by two run in a very close and exciting match. Thank you 

to all parents who transported students to Penryn. Well done to 

all the team! We have our next match next  Wednesday.  

Cricket leagues April 2024 



TEAM POINT CERTIFICATE WINNERS 25th April 2024 

SILVER CERTIFICATE – 100 TEAM POINTS 

Year 1: Barnaby 

Year 5: Denzel 

GOLD CERTIFICATE – 150 TEAM POINTS 

Reception: Joshua 

Year 1: Jessica, George and Jack 

Year 2: Brynley 

Year 3: Maria 

Year 3: Ted 

Year 5: Bodhi, Lily and Archie 

MEDAL – 200 TEAM POINTS 

Reception: Margot, Aurora, Emelia and Artie 

Year 1: Suri, Willow and Isla 

Year 2: Lara 

Year 3: Lily, Daniel, Olivia and Flynn 

Year 6: Layla, Myah and Max 

BADGE – 250 TEAM POINTS 

Reception: Isabelle 

Year 3: Evelyn 

HEADTEACHER’S AWARD – 300 TEAM POINTS 

Year 3: Isabella 



 

 

 

 

Tuesday, 30th April: Yr6 Boys Cookery Day at Truro High School  

Monday, 6th May: BANK HOLIDAY—School Closed 

Tuesday, 7th May: Yr5 Trip to Geothermal Plant Site 

Thursday, 9th May: Yr3 Trip to Pendennis Castle 

WB: Monday 13th May: KS2 SATS week 

Wednesday, 15th May: Yr4 Trip to Flambards 

Monday, 20th May: Class photos 

Tuesday, 21st May: Yr6 Trip to Bodmin Jail 

Friday, 24th May: INSET Day—School Closed 

WB 27th May: HALF TERM WEEK 

Monday, 3rd June: INSET Day—School Closed 

WB 17th June: Yr6 camp at Porthpean 

19th June, 26th June, 3rd July 2pm to 2.45pm: Learning Together sessions 

Saturday, 22nd June: PERRANFEST on the Village Green 

Wednesday, 26th June: Workshop for all recorder players at Truro School  

Thursday, 27th June: Yr3 Seal Sanctuary and Tea (TBC) 

Monday, 1st July to Wednesday 3rd July: Yr5 Camp at CampKernow 

Thursday, 11th July: Yr4 Surf and Sleep 

Tuesday, 16th July: Yr6 Production Matinee performance 

Tuesday, 16th July: Yr6 Production Evening performance 

Thursday, 18th July: Sports Day 

Monday, 22nd July: Back up Sports Day 

Tuesday, 23rd July: Yr6 leavers assembly 9.15am to 11am and last day of term 

Wednesday, 24th July: INSET day—School Closed 

Thursday, 25th July to Monday, 2nd September: SUMMER BREAK 

Tuesday, 3rd September: INSET—School Closed  

Wednesday, 4th September: INSET—School Closed 

Thursday, 5th September: First Day of School for All Pupils.  

Please note that there will be further dates added as the year progresses. If any dates need changing due to unforeseen 

circumstances, then we will give you as much notice as possible. We will keep you informed of any changes and addi-

tions on our weekly newsletter and via dojo.  










